	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		145909	B. WIN	IG		06/0	8/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENVILLE		400	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EAST HILLVIEW AVENUE EENVILLE, IL 62246		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From pa	ge 18	F	141			
F9999	FINAL OBSERVAT	IONS	F99	99			
	LICENSURE VIOL	ATIONS:					
	300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)5) 300.1220b)3) 300.3240a)						
	Section 300.1210 O Nursing and Person	General Requirements for nal Care					
	with the participation resident's guardian applicable, must decomprehensive car includes measurabemeet the resident's and psychosocial noresident's compreheallow the resident to practicable level of provide for dischargements. The assess the active participation resident's guardian applicable. (Section	Resident Care Plan. A facility, n of the resident and the or representative, as evelop and implement a e plan for each resident that le objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which a attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least ased on the resident's care ment shall be developed with tion of the resident and the or representative, as a 3-202.2a of the Act)					
	and services to atta	provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest begin{align*} L. mental, and psychological    mental   m					

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COMPLE	
		145909	B. WIN	1G _		06/08	3/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENVILLE	•	4	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 EAST HILLVIEW AVENUE GREENVILLE, IL 62246		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	each resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal care and personal care and personal care and personal care needs of the resident to meet the care needs of the resident to subscare shall include, and shall be practice seven-day-a-week lenters are sores, head breakdown shall be seven-day-a-week lenters the facility widevelop pressure sores clinical condition desores were unavoid pressure sores shate services to promote and prevent new propositions. Section 300.1220 Services  b) The DON shall sorting services of the comprehensive assured and goals to be accomprehensive assured goals to be accomprehensive assured personal care are representing other sactivities, dietary, and care are resident personal care are representing others activities, dietary, and care are resident personal care are representing others activities, dietary, and care are resident personal care are representing others.	sident, in accordance with aprehensive resident care properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident.  ection (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following ed on a 24-hour, basis:  In to prevent and treat at rashes or other skin practiced on a 24-hour, basis so that a resident who at thout pressure sores does not bres unless the individual's monstrates that the pressure table. A resident having all receive treatment and e healing, prevent infection, essure sores from developing.  Supervision of Nursing  upervise and oversee the the facility, including:	F99	999			

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	TRUCTION (X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		145909	B. WIN	NG _		06/08	3/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENVILLE	•	4	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 EAST HILLVIEW AVENUE GREENVILLE, IL 62246		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	the preparation of the plan shall be in writing modified in keeping indicated by the resishall be reviewed at Section 300.3240 At a) An owner, licensagent of a facility shresident. (Section 2) These requirements Based on observating review, the facility for pressure relief for 3 reviewed for pressure relief for 3 reviewed for pressure resulted acquired stage III at ulcer.  Findings:  1. The Physician's Codocuments R3 has Quadriplegia, Gastroutritional/hydration The Minimum Data and 04/27/12 documents the suprapubic urinary bowel. The Skin Interest of the shall be in with the skin Interest of the shall be in writing and of the skin Interest of the shall be in writing in the skin Interest of the	ne resident care plan. The ing and shall be reviewed and with the care needed as ident's condition. The plan t least every three months.  Abuse and Neglect  ee, administrator, employee or nall not abuse or neglect a -107 of the Act)  s are not met as evidenced by: on, interview and record ailed to prevent the formation provide treatment and provide of 3 residents (R2, R3 & R5) are ulcers in the sample of 14. If in R3 developing a facility and an unstageable pressure  Order Sheet for June 2012, diagnoses, in part, of	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145909	B. WIN	IG		06/08	8/2012
HELIA HEALTHCARE OF GREENVILLE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 EAST HILLVIEW AVENUE GREENVILLE, IL 62246		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	stage III wound on facility acquired unsischium on 05/30/13 Sheet (POS) of 06/heel and ischium ar saline and santyl oi R3's laboratory test protein were within slightly low.  The Care Plan date high risk for skin broof pressure ulcers. the current right hed Approaches were libody alignment with turn every hour to retreatments as order skin notes, and off failed to include in trelated to R3's elect relationship to weig Scale, dated 04/06/risk for developing on 06/06/12, from observed to be up swheelchair. At 12:5 been up in his chair know why he had be PM, E8, Licensed Fithat R3 is having sphe needed to remai R3 was observed in wheelchair. E9, CN	the right heel on 01/25/12 and stageable wound on the right 2. The Physician's Order 01/12 documents the right re to be cleansed with normal antment applied daily and prn. s, dated 04/2012, for total normal limits and albumin was ad 5/01/12 documents R3 is at eakdown and the development The Care Plan fails to identify el and ischium ulcers. sted, in part, as maintain good a weight distributed evenly and elieve pressure points, red, daily skin checks/weekly loading boots. The facility he Care Plan interventions tric tilt/reclining wheelchair in tht distribution. The Braden 12, identified R3 as being high	F99	66			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	145909	B. WIN	IG		06/0	8/2012	
	EENVILLE		400	EAST HILLVIEW AVENUE	•		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
On 06/06/12 at 2:3 Aides (CNA's) tranto bed. During incomplete the left side lying prodiager down and expressure ulcer amore creasing of the but present on the ulce and found no dress with yellow brown at tissue throughout, sero-sanquinous diager and the wipocare. R3 stated at the treatment had be the treatment had be the treatment had a large areas of black area that is bloody surrounded by making area	5, E5 and E9, Certified Nurses sferred R3 per mechanical lift intinent care, R3 was rolled to osition and E9 pulled the adult exposed a 3.0 centimeter (cm) ong reddened heavy, deep tocks. No dressing was er. E9 looked in the adult diapersing. The wound was covered necrosis with white macerated Scant amount of rainage was noted on the adult es used during incontinent the time that he was unsure if open done or not.  The dressing on the right heel led with sero-sanguinous ne dressing. The right heel he size, very foul smelling with k and dark brown necrosis, an ared with yellow drainage and cerated white tissue. E9 placed wound directly on the low  ministration Record (TAR) for the initials present for routine AM to 7 PM on 06/05/12, and comented for any prinche TAR for daily skin checks anot have any initials for 06/04 opht ischium was not identified	F99	999				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY ST/ (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L  Continued From pa On 06/06/12 at 2:3 Aides (CNA's) tran to bed. During inco the left side lying p diaper down and expressure ulcer amo creasing of the but present on the ulce and found no dress with yellow brown r tissue throughout, sero-sanquinous d diaper and the wipe care. R3 stated at the treatment had be that was visibly soil drainage through the ulcer was 3.0 cm in large areas of blac area that is bloody surrounded by mac the exposed heel w airloss mattress.  The Treatment Adr June, 2012 have no treatments done 7 have no initials doc treatments done. T for June, 2012 did or 06/05/12.  The ulcer on the rig until 05/30/12, and be unstageable by	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EALTHCARE OF GREENVILLE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 22  On 06/06/12 at 2:35, E5 and E9, Certified Nurses Aides (CNA's) transferred R3 per mechanical lift to bed. During incontinent care, R3 was rolled to the left side lying position and E9 pulled the adult diaper down and exposed a 3.0 centimeter (cm) pressure ulcer among reddened heavy, deep creasing of the buttocks. No dressing was present on the ulcer. E9 looked in the adult diaper and found no dressing. The wound was covered with yellow brown necrosis with white macerated tissue throughout. Scant amount of sero-sanquinous drainage was noted on the adult diaper and the wipes used during incontinent care. R3 stated at the time that he was unsure if the treatment had been done or not.  E9 then removed the dressing on the right heel that was visibly soiled with sero-sanguinous drainage through the dressing. The right heel ulcer was 3.0 cm in size, very foul smelling with large areas of black and dark brown necrosis, an area that is bloody red with yellow drainage and surrounded by macerated white tissue. E9 placed the exposed heel wound directly on the low airloss mattress.  The Treatment Administration Record (TAR) for June, 2012 have no initials present for routine treatments done 7 AM to 7 PM on 06/05/12, and have no initials documented for any prn treatments done. The TAR for daily skin checks for June, 2012 did not have any initials for 06/04	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EALTHCARE OF GREENVILLE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 22  On 06/06/12 at 2:35, E5 and E9, Certified Nurses Aides (CNA's) transferred R3 per mechanical lift to bed. During incontinent care, R3 was rolled to the left side lying position and E9 pulled the adult diaper down and exposed a 3.0 centimeter (cm) pressure ulcer among reddened heavy, deep creasing of the buttocks. No dressing was present on the ulcer. E9 looked in the adult diaper and found no dressing. The wound was covered with yellow brown necrosis with white macerated tissue throughout. Scant amount of sero-sanquinous drainage was noted on the adult diaper and the wipes used during incontinent care. R3 stated at the time that he was unsure if the treatment had been done or not.  E9 then removed the dressing on the right heel ulcer was 3.0 cm in size, very foul smelling with large areas of black and dark brown necrosis, an area that is bloody red with yellow drainage and surrounded by macerated white tissue. E9 placed the exposed heel wound directly on the low airloss mattress.  The Treatment Administration Record (TAR) for June, 2012 have no initials present for routine treatments done. The TAR for daily skin checks for June, 2012 did not have any initials for 06/04 or 06/05/12.  The ulcer on the right ischium was not identified until 05/30/12, and was assessed on that date to be unstageable by Specialized Wound	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EALTHCARE OF GREENVILLE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 22  On 06/06/12 at 2:35, E5 and E9, Certified Nurses Aides (CNA's) transferred R3 per mechanical lift to bed. During incontinent care, R3 was rolled to the left side lying position and E9 pulled the adult diaper down and exposed a 3.0 centimeter (cm) pressure ulcer among reddened heavy, deep creasing of the buttocks. No dressing was present on the ulcer. E9 looked in the adult diaper and found no dressing. The wound was covered with yellow brown necrosis with white macerated tissue throughout. Scant amount of sero-sanquinous drainage was noted on the adult diaper and the wipes used during incontinent care. R3 stated at the time that he was unsure if the treatment had been done or not.  E9 then removed the dressing on the right heel that was visibly soiled with sero-sanguinous drainage through the dressing. The right heel ulcer was 3.0 cm in size, very foul smelling with large areas of black and dark brown necrosis, an area that is bloody red with yellow drainage and surrounded by macerated white tissue. E9 placed the exposed heel wound directly on the low airloss mattress.  The Treatment Administration Record (TAR) for June, 2012 have no initials present for routine treatments done 7 AM to 7 PM on 06/05/12, and have no initials documented for any prn treatments done. The TAR for daily skin checks for June, 2012 did not have any initials for 06/04 or 06/05/12.  The ulcer on the right ischium was not identified until 05/30/12, and was assessed on that date to be unstageable by Specialized Wound	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EALTHCARE OF GREENVILLE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 22  On 06/06/12 at 2:35, E5 and E9, Certified Nurses Aides (CNA's) transferred R3 per mechanical lift to bed. During incontinent care, R3 was rolled to the left side lying position and E9 pulled the adult diaper and found no dressing. The wound was covered with yellow brown necrosis with white macerated tissue throughout. Scant amount of sero-sanquinous drainage was noted on the adult diaper and found rainage was noted on the adult diaper and found rainage was noted on the adult diaper and found rainage was noted on the adult diaper and the wipes used during incontinent care. R3 stated at the time that he was unsure if the treatment had been done or not.  E9 then removed the dressing on the right heel ulcer was 3.0 cm in size, very foul smelling with large areas of black and dark brown necrosis, an area that is bloody red with yellow drainage and surrounded by macerated white tissue. E9 placed the exposed heel wound directly on the low airloss mattress.  The Treatment Administration Record (TAR) for June, 2012 have no initials present for routine treatments done. The TAR for daily skin checks for June, 2012 did not have any initials for 06/04 or 06/05/12, and was assessed on that date to be unstageable by Specialized Wound	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ### A BUILDING  ### STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  ### 400 EAST HILLYIEW AVENUE  ### SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ### (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  ### REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  ### CONTINUED FROM THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPORTION  ### CONTINUED FROM THE	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145909	B. WIN	NG		06/0	8/2012	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENVILLE	•	4	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 EAST HILLVIEW AVENUE GREENVILLE, IL 62246			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	dated 05/30/12, doc the right heel as 4.5 red and 50% purple sero-sanguinous dr bruising.	cumented measurements for 5 cm x 5.5 cm x 0.3 depth 50% e exudate, scant ainage and some remaining	F99	999				
	initial evaluation for heel. It documented blister." Initial woun measurements by S and unable to deter	ed 01/25/12, documented an a pressure ulcer on the right d "staff reports initiated as a d description and SWM were 4.5 cm x 3.0 cm mine depth, 75% yellow sero-sanguinous drainage.						
	On 06/06/12 at 3:00 ulcers were facility	PM, E8 verified that both acquired.						
	(DON) and E3, MD has a specialized til off loads pressure a	O AM, E2, Director of Nurses S Coordinator, stated that R3 Iting/reclining wheelchair that areas that R3 can do himself. not included in the current						
	09/97, document m repositioning, range	sure Ulcer Prevention, dated easures that include e of motion, incontinent care, /nutritional supplement and						
	were transferring R geriatric recliner. R right foot. Her left I the knee. R2 had a area on her right lat	25 AM, E5 and E6, CNA's, 2 from the bed to the adult 12 had a podus boot on her eg had been amputated above a deep scabbed unstageable teral knee, uncovered. R2 adult geriatric recliner with a						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145909	B. WIN	IG		06/08	8/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HELIA HEALTHCARE OF GREENVILLE  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 EAST HILLVIEW AVENUE REENVILLE, IL 62246			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	positioning pillow. recliner from 11:25 was observed at 12 PM, at 3:15 PM, at geriatric recliner.  The facility's Incide facility-acquired predeveloped on 1/13/(centimeters) x 0.6 Sore log identified 3 Left ischium, facility #2 - Coccyx, facility Heel, facility acquired R2's Care Plan date for "Stage 2 pressu and coccyx.". Undate art. leg". Intervireatment per ordet two hours".  During an interview DON, and E3, MDS staff pulled R2 up in two hours by lifting lifting R2 off the sur replacing her onto her verified in the intervirence in the in	R2 remained in the geriatric AM until past 3:53 PM. R2 2:45 PM, at 1:45 PM, at 2:30 3:53 PM, seated in the at Log identified a 2:53 PM, seated in the at Log identified a 2:53 PM, seated in the at Log identified a 3:53 PM, seated in the at L	F99	999				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145909	B. WI	IG		06/08	3/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HELIA HEALTHCARE OF GREENVILLE				40	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 EAST HILLVIEW AVENUE REENVILLE, IL 62246		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	The facility's Pressi 2012 documented tissue area to his ri cm.  R5's Care Plan upo Sores identified a p area right heel". Th	age 25 ure Sore report for June 1, R5 has a facility-acquired deep ght heel measuring 1 cm. x 2  dated 5/19/12 for Pressure broblem "unstageable pressure ne interventions include, to keep area off bed".  (B)	F99	9999			